THE DATASHEET OF
SF-2410HI075T-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
	 SF-2410HI-T Series – High Inrush SMD Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-2410HI0375T-2   0.375 0.6208
125 VAC
50 A @ 125 VAC
50 A @ 125 VDC
300 A @ 32 VDC
0.4147 3
SF-2410HI050T-2 0.50 0.3462 0.495 3
SF-2410HI075T-2 0.75 0.1666 1.2632 3
SF-2410HI100T-2 1.00 0.1079 1.9933 3
SF-2410HI150T-2 1.50 0.057 2.82 3
SF-2410HI200T-2 2.00 0.0509 7.488 3
SF-2410HI250T-2 2.50 0.0317 16.771 3
SF-2410HI300T-2 3.00 0.0228 24.99 3
SF-2410HI350T-2 3.50 0.0196 24.908 3
SF-2410HI400T-2 4.00 0.015 27.056 3
SF-2410HI500T-2 5.00 0.0112 50.308 3
SF-2410HI700T-2 7.00 0.0083 100.06 3
***	 Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ± 30 %.
****	Melting I2t calculated at 10 times rated current.
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	 Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and

5 A 5 A
7 A 7 A
How to Order
SF - 2410 HI 0375 T - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
	 2410 = EIA 2410
	 (6125 metric)
Fuse Blow Type
	 HI = High inrush
Rated Current
	 0375 ~ 700 (375 mA ~ 7 A)
Structure Type
	 T = Ceramic Tube
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Packaging
Reel Dimension 7-inch Tape and Reel
Specification EIA 481-2
Quantity 1,000 pieces
Packaging Code -2
Product Dimensions Recommended Pad Layout
2.5A
T
6.10 ± 0.20
(.240 ± .008)
1.45 ± 0.10
(.057 ± .004)
2.15 ± 0.10
(.085 ± .004)
2.60 ± 0.10
(.102 ± .004)
2.60 ± 0.10
(.102 ± .004) 1.96
(.077)
2.95
(.116)
3.15
(.124)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
	 SF-2410HI-T Series – High Inrush SMD Fuses
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Solder Wave Recommendations
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat / Soak:
     Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
     Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
     Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60~180 seconds
Ramp Up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Ramp Up Rate (Tsmax to TL) 5 °C / second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60~90 seconds
Peak Package Body
Temperature (Tp)
235 °C ± 5 °C
(for <1 A rating)
260 °C +0/-5 °C
(for ≥1 A rating)
Time within 5 °C of actual peak